The intending bidders are advised to satisfy himself by local enquiry and from own sources 
before participating in the auction process. Please also refer to point No. 13 and 14.  

5. The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 16,15,730.00 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only) as on 
07.02.2025 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs etc. 

6. 
Deposit of 
earnest money 

EMD:   Rs. 1,28,300.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only).  

Being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS/NEFT by the Bidder from his bank 
account  in Bidder’s Global EMD wallet maintained with ebkray. 

7. 
Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets. 

Bank account in which EMD 
to be remitted. Last Date and 
Time within which EMD to be 

Reserve Price fixed:  Rs. 12,83,000.00 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Only)  
Bidder’s Global EMD wallet maintained with BAANKNET on its e-auction site 
https://baanknet.com/  
(erstwhile ebkray.in is now BAANKNET.COM) 

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with BAANKNET before the close of e-auction. 
Credit of Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in